1 7TUNOFFICIAL COPYao

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TG HOTE;‘MORTGAGEQ
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Eighth Amendment Lo Hote, Hortqugu, Auglgnment bf Lémmeﬁ
and Security Agreement, dated this 31st day of Jahuary;‘iﬁgﬂ, in
made by LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as successor to LASALLE -
NATIONAL BANK; as ﬂTdétée (”Bofrowér“) under a Trustlhgreeméhf‘
dated Ocrober 3, 1988 and known as Trust No. 11?818-(thé "Trust"),
and PARK “PIDGE OFFICE CAMPUS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois |
limited partnership‘("Beneficiary") in favor éf. LASALLE NATIONAL"'///X'&3
BANK, a natiéhal'banking association, sucbessof‘by nmrgéf'to- f)"

]

CHICAGO, a national banking association

"¢ EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF -
O (tLender); ?ggg;gl TR 3545 03720195 09750
\S M ITHASSETH L oo oy storere oY
™ Whereas, Lender made a loar the IV'JLo‘altn"). to Bofrower_in the
ggamount of One Million Two Hundled Tehi Thousand Ddiléfé?

OQ (5$1,210,000.00) which was evidenced by a note made by BorfowerJiﬁ

| . favor of Lender, dated December §, 1988 (the PNote"); and
™ Whereaé,’thé Note was secufed by a Moftgﬁge fthe'"Mbrtgadé“)‘
made by Borrower in favor of Lendef,'which.wés dated Decémbér'a;'
1988, and recérdéd. with thé Cook Coﬁhty1'Recbfdér oL Deédé. on
December 12, 1988 as document né.'8g57-03?1;,;nd whicﬁ cfaétéd‘a
first lien on thelproperty legaiijldescribedxﬁﬁ Exhibit A atgaéhéd'
heret5 and.madé'a part héreof (the'"OridinélTSubject'Proﬁettyﬁ)f.
| : ,

i
L]
\
L)
“,

06Y88TCE

and

-

Whereas, the Note was further secured by a Collateral

Assignment of Rents and Leases (the "Assignment of Leases"), made




“UNOFFICIAL COPY




A SAS L ASALLL \M"N'F“”F'I"G IAI— C P . |

by Borrower and Beneflciary in favor bﬂ Lcnduf, which wan dated
December 8, 1988;"and‘recordediwith the Cbéﬁ Cdaﬁty Rééordéf of -
Deeds on December 12, 1988 as document no. B857-0372, and which
cncumbers the Orlﬁiﬁn] Huhject Prﬂpérfy; anc

Wherecas, the Notﬁ wnd rurthef necured by a Sech?lty Aqrmeméht'

(the "Security Agréement"), and UCC-1 and’ UCC-Z- fihéncinq’

statemerls made by Roneficlary and Borrower in favor of Inndor,
dated Decemher g8, 1988, with fegard to certain peerﬁal property”
and other interasts described therein; and

Whereas, tne Note was further secured by a Collateral

Assighment of Benéfici:l'lntefest in Land Tfusﬁ'(thé ”Céllateféir
ABI"™), made by Benéficisrf in favor of Lender, datedrmecembéf.s,
1988, which collatérélly assigned the beheficial'ihterést in'thé
Trust to Lendér;‘and | |

Whereas, the Note was further seéuféd.by*tﬁé Guaréhty of
Payment ("éuaranty"), of Philip I. Mappd and Cﬁlin A. Régah;_dafed:
December &, 1988; in favor of Lendéf;’and |

Whereas, the Note, Mortgage, Assignment of lLeases and Secufityl
Agreement were collectively amended.by a First.hﬁehﬁmeﬁt‘to'Noté;
Mortgége, Assignment'df Leéses and Sébﬁrity Agreemént {tﬁe "?ifst
Amendment"), daﬁed Janﬁéry 1, 1990{ théh'was'récordeﬁ with éhé 
Cook'Conbty Recéfdef”of Deeds on'Mafchﬂ30; 1996; aé“docuﬁent:ﬁo.'

9014-2390; and

Whereas, the First Amendment inter alia extended the maturity

date of the thé'from Janﬁary 1, 1990lto'April'1j 1990;'énd

O6Y88ICEH

2.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Fa

i \A[’M\FMHHA‘MH'HwUN HIU:' IIU"i':( IAL ‘ OPY
s “ 1 B .
. ' { oL i v o

Whereas, tﬁe Guaranty was amended by a Pirst Ameﬁdmenf té
Guaranty, daﬁed January 1, 1990} and

Whereas, the Note, Mort@nqé, Assiqnmeht of Leasem.and Sceurity
Agreement were ccliectively further amended"by'a Second hMendment:
to Note, Mortgage,”Assignment of Leases and'Seédtity Agréemeht;;
dated March 30, 1990 (the "Second Amendment"), which was recorded
with the' Cook Couhtf Recorder of Deeds as dodumenﬁ No. 90298609;
and |

Whereas, rhe‘Seéoﬁd amendment igggg alia extended the méturityf
date of the Note from April 1, 1590-t0 June 30; 1990; and

Whereas, the Gui:anty was amended by a Second ﬁmendmeht to -
Guaranty, dated March 30,-1990; and |

Whereas, the Note, MortGdge, Assignment of Leases and Security

Agreement were collectively furthér amended by a Third Amendment to

Note, Mortgage, Aésignment of Leas¢s and Security Agreement., dated’
June 30, 1990 (the "Third'Amendment"), vhich was recbrded'with“the'

CdORHCOunty Recorder of Deeds as document  No. 96&24091;'and

Whereas, the Third Amendment inte alia extended the maturity"
date of tﬁe Note ffom June 36; 1990, ﬁo June:Bd; 1991, ahd providéd'
for the reduction of thé outstanding prihcipal‘balanﬁp‘cf the Loan
from $1,210,000.00 to 5910,000;00;-and

Whereas, the'Guaranty was amended bf a Thifd'Améndméntxtb'
Guaranty, dated June 30, 1990; and

wﬁereas, the Noté, Moitga@e, Assigﬁmeﬁt of Leases.and Seé&fity

Assignment were collectively further amended by a Fourth Amendment’

O6Y881S6

to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Séédfity AQreement;‘




)

" UNOFFEICIAL COPY




»

06V SYEGE

£ LADMY AL ASAS I “’M‘N @JP p ILC IA L C O I Y
§ o ‘ g ’
] - : " . ot

1

dated June 17, 1991'(thé "Fourth Amendment“), which waé récéfdéd'
with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document No. 9131-7710 on
June 28, 19921; and

Whereas, the Foﬁrth“Amendmeht_;Qggg alia extéhded'théhmétdrity
date of the Note from June 10, 1991 to July 31, 1991; and

Whereas, thé Guaranty was amendéd‘by a.Foﬁfth nmendﬁéﬁﬁ'té
Guaranty) dated June 17, 1991; and

Whereas,'tﬁe Noté, Mortgaéé, Aséignment of Leases'and Seé&fit}
Agreement were collectivelﬁ‘furthér anended by-a Fifth'Amehdﬁént to
Note, Mortgage, Pssignment of Leases and Secufity_hqraeﬁent,"daﬁéd'
Juiy 31, 1991 (the'“?Lfth Amendment"), which wés'recordéd with'the'
Cock Cdunty Rebordéf'of peénds on October 29, 1991, as doéumént‘hdp
91565423; and |

Whereas, the Fifth Amendment inter alia extended the maturity

date of the Note from July 31, 19294 to Febfuary 28,'1992, and
provided for the reduction of the outstirding principal balance of

the Loan from $810,000,00 to $600,000.00; and.

Whereas, the Guaranty was amended by a VlféBTAmEndﬁénﬁ to’
Guaranty, dated Jﬁiy 31, 1991 (the "FiftHaAmendﬁenL to Guaraﬁt?");
and | l

Whereas, the Fifth Amendment and Fifth Ameﬁdmenf‘tb'Cqéfaht§“
were modified by a letter agreement between Borrower and Léﬁdéf,"
dated Aﬁril 23, 1992, which, ;ngég glig'exteﬁdéd tﬁé matufity daté. :
of the Note to.Febrhary 28, 1993; and

Wheréés;' Bdrrowef diécldééd to Lender that the deed coﬁﬁéyihg

the Original Subject Property to Borrower from its predecessor in




UNOFFICIAL COPY




06YS8TSE

e YNOFFICIAL COPY

title contéined an ihcorreut legul'dasuriﬁtion'ot Lhis Ofiqinhl
Subject Propertyf'éndl |

Whereas, Borrower's pfédéCéssérnih title deliQéréd‘to édffcwef‘
a dend to correct the legal description of the Original Subject
Property, which was recorded with the Cdbk‘Cdunty Recorder of Deeds
oh January 27, 1993 as document no. 930707?8. 'Tﬁe correct ngdil
descriplion is set forth on Exhibit B‘attacﬁéd heréto and made a
part herest and the'pfbperty éo described is refefféd to herein as
the "Subject-beﬁerty"j and

Whereas, Eofrower recorded a plat of subdivision fér the'
Subject Property and other property‘(the'"Plat"); with the cOoki
County Recorder of Deeds- on Jénuary'27, 1993, as document no.

8934670778, 1in which the correcied metes and bounds 1egél description

for the Subject Property (as sét'forfh'in Exﬁibit B héfétd) was
redefined as’ set forth on Exhibit  /C attached hereto and made a
part hereof; and | |

Whereas, the legal describfions coﬁt&incd'iﬁ.Exhibits‘B ahd e’
both define thé.Subjécﬁ Propeft?; and

Whereas, the’the, Mortgage,'hssighment of Léaées and Sebﬁ%ity
Agreément were COliectifely further amended by a Si#thrkbéﬁdment‘tb‘
Note, Morfgaga, Aésignment of Leéses and Security Agreemehr, dated
February 28; 1995 {the "Sixth Amendment") , whichlwas'reéorded'dﬁ:
May 18, 1993 with the Cook County Reééfder of’Deédé'as Doéuﬁenﬁz

Number 93374904; and

Whereas, the Sixth Amendment inter alia extended the maturity

date of the Note from February 28, 1993 to January 31, 1994,°

5




R
o o
~
“

tn
5

I

UNOFFICIAL COPY




’

OGYSSIGE,

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

provided that the legal desczlptlon of the aubJQLL Propuxty iu thn

N I

legal description set forth on Exhibit C heretu, and prov1ded for
the reduction of the outstanding principal balance of the Loan from’
$600,005.00 to §550,000.00; and

the Guafanty was amendéd by'é Slnth Amehdmeht to

Whereas,
Guaranty, dated Febrﬁary 28 1993 ‘and

Whéreas, ‘the Note, Mortgage, Assxgnment of Leasec and Secur;ty
Agreement -were collectively further amended by a Seventh Amendméht’
to Note, Mur‘uage, Assignment of Leases and Secﬁfiﬁy Agreement,
dated January 31, 19%4 (the "seventh Amendméhﬁ"), which was
recorded on Marchxll, 1994 with the'cdok'County Recordéf of Deeds
as document no. 9429-1312; and

Whereas, the Seventi /Amendment intér' alia extended the

maturity date of the Note frem Jahdafy 31, 1894 to Febfdéry 1,
1995, and provided for the reductlon of the outstandlng prlnCLpal‘
balance of the Loan’ from 5530 000.00/ to $525 GGG OO and from'
$525,000.00 to $500,000.00; and | |

Whereas, the Guaranty was amended by a Seventh Amendment to
Guaranty, dated'Jaﬁuary'3l, 1994 ; and'

Whereas, Borrower did not make the second pfiﬁéipei reduction
which was requi;éd by the Seventh Amendment, and tAae unpéid'ﬂ'
principal'balanée df thé:Loan is 5525;000406; aﬁd;_

Whéfeas, Borrower has reqﬁésied an exfenéion of the matufity.
date éf the the to Fébfuary 1, 1996, and |

Whereas, Lender has agreed to extend the maturlty date to

February 1, 1996, provided Borrower complieélwith'thé terms hereof




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




H

O6VHETG¢

FoOVAIDML ARV EALAL LT R"M!N "F F‘CIHC IA L < O PY
N T

il

Now Therefore, for and in Consideraﬁion of the mutual
covenants and agreements set forth'héféiﬁ, the partiés hercto aérce
as follows: |
ARICLE 1
AMENDMENT _OF NOTE
1. The recitals'set forth'above shéll be inébfﬁdiatéd'héféin

as if get forth in their entifety. A1l references in this Article:

o

I te the NOZe shall be deemed to be references to the Note, as

oW

amended from tlae to time.

2. Paragraph-2.1 of the Note shall be amended to pro#idé 
that the maturity date cf-the Note shall be extended to February 1,
1996. -

3. Paragraph.z.szj ol the:the shall cdhtiﬁﬁé tb'provide”
that the Loah'Rate'éhall eqﬁa¢ the intéféstwrété'published b§'
Lender as its "Reference Rate," lea cne and‘ohe—fdurth percéﬁtw
(1-1/4%), per annum. Borrower shall‘cdhtjﬁue'tb'pay'interésf‘tDV'
Lendér monthly in arrears, at the Loan Rate./ - |

4. Tn partial consideration of Lender's ayreement to extend’
the maturity daté of the Loén to Februafy 1, 1996, éorrdwef hasn
agreed and shall paylto Lendef;'a Loan renéwél.feé in the amouh£ 6f"'
Twa Thousand 8Six Hundred Tweﬁty' Five Dollars (32?6!5.00;'
immediately upon execution cf this Eighfh Amendment.”

3. (a) Imﬁediately'upoh'execﬁﬁibn'heféof, Borroﬁéf shall"
deposit with Lender the suﬁt("Intérést‘Resefve“}'of Tﬁénty Five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), which shall be held by Lender as an

interest-reserﬁe to be used until depietéd to pay mohthly:intéréét.

=




UNOFFICIAL COPY




OEYSS81S6

" ONOFFICIAL COPY.

hercunder. Borrower shall continue to he rémpénhiﬁlo for making
timély monthly‘ interest payments directly' to  Lender afﬁer..thé'
Interent Rasarvoﬁ e doplotod, The Intorest Reserve ﬂhu]ln bo
invested by Lender in a money mbrke£ account, and inﬁefest aécruiﬁéa
thereon shall be used fo paykihtefest on tﬁe Loan. Boffbwer'heréby.
pledges &nd assigns the Interest Reservé; and intéfest earhédﬁ
thereor, if aﬁy,'to Lender as additional security fof.the Ldan.;

(BY 7 In lieu of having interest deducted from the Intérést
Reserve for any month, Borrower'may eléct to pay ﬁonthly intereét
by check directly to Lender. In such event, Bcrroﬁér'shal;so¥
notify Lender ih‘wfitihg at'leést three (3} days'prior'to‘the
applicable due date,‘and pay the ihﬁeresf due difectly to Lender on
or before the dué'daté:

6. All referencés in the Nﬁfelto the Léan Dééﬁhents (éé
defined in the Note), shall be deehsd to be references to ﬁhé Loan
Dbcuments, as anended. Borrower hérebv raététes'and feaffirﬁs each'
and every representation, warranty; cﬁvenéﬁt: and ag?eemeﬁt*
contained in thé Note} as amended, as fully and with the samé'
effect as if sﬁéhtrepresentatioﬁs; warréntiéé, FQVénénté'anﬁTZ
agreements were set forth herein. Exdept as modifiéd hereby, and
as previously modified by the First, Second, Thifd; Fourtch; Fifth:?
Sixth and Sevénth‘Améndménts,'the Note shall remain uﬁmodifiéd'aﬁd;'

in full force and effect.




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




VEYRNTSE

e INOFFICIAL COPY.

ARTICLE L
AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE

1. The recitals set forth above shall be incofpofated herein
as if set forth in their ehtirety.' All references in this Article
IT to the Mortgage shall be deemed to be ‘references to the

Mortgaye, ar amerdod Drom thme Fo 8 e,

2. paragraph 1.1(0) of the Mortgage shall be amended to

provide tiat the maturity date of the Note shall be extended to -

February 1, 1546,

3. All references in the Mortgage to the Loan Documents
shall be deemed to be references to the Loan Ddédménts, aé amendéd:
Borrower Thereby restates and reaffirms éaéh" and  every -
representation, warranﬁy, co?cnant and agreement contained in the
Mortgage, as amendéd; as fuliy 3nd'with the same efféct aé-if suéh‘
representations, warranties, covehabts and a@réementé were set
forth herein. Except as modified hereby, aﬁd”aé préﬁibﬁsly'
modified by the Pifst; Secchd; Third, Fcnrtﬁ;‘Fifth; Sixth and
Seventh Amehdments,‘thé Mortqaqe shall remalil dnﬁodified'ahd’in

full force and effect.

ARTICLE IIT

AMENDMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

1. The fecitals set forth above shall be iﬁbdfﬁorated hereinj
as if fully set forth in their entifety.
2. All references in the Assignment of Leases to the Loan -

Documents shall be deemed to be references to the Loan Documents, -




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




»

06V E8TS¢

11

et NOFFHCIAL COPY

as amended. Borrower and Beneficlary hereby restété and feaffifhi
Attt and ﬁvhfy renréﬂentatlon, warranty;'covenﬁnt ant aqréémeht'
contaiﬁed in the Assignment of Leaéeé, ne amuhdéd( as fully nﬁd_{
with the same effect as if such representétidné[' wﬁrténtiﬁm}r
covenants and aqréeménts were set forth heféinQ Exéept as modified
hereby; and as preViouSly modified by‘the‘Firét;'Secohd,'Third,
Fourth, Fifth, Sixth and Sevénth Amendments, the'Assighﬁent of

Leases shali- remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

ARTICLE IV

AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. The recitals set Zorth above shall be incorporated herein
as if set forth in their entiretv.

A

2. All refefénéés in the seédrity Agreeﬁénﬁ‘té tﬁe'Lééﬁf
Documents shall be deemed to be reféréences to{thé Loan Doéﬁmentéjf
as amended. BoffOWer and Beneficiary herehy restété'ahd’reaffirm
each and every representation, warrantY[ cuveﬁant and‘agréémént
contained in the Security Agreement, as amended hereb?( as fully.
and with the same effect as if such representations, warraﬁﬁiés}
covenants and agfeements wefe set forth hereiﬁ: Egceét'as modifiéd
hereby, and és previously'amendéd by the First, Second, Thifd;
Fourth, Fifth, Sixth and Seventh'Améndmehts, the Secﬁriﬁy'Agreeﬁéntl

shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

10




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




YOVPRNTCE

e YNOERICIAL COPY

ARTICLE V

XECUTICN BY TRUSTEE

This document is executed by LaSélle'Naﬁioﬁél'Truéf; N.A., as
successor to LaSalle National Bank, not perédnall? but.éé Trusteé"
aus aforesald in the exorciuve of the QOWa? ﬁnd*muthbfity'conferred'
upon and vested in it as sucb'ﬁwustee; and as far as laSalle -
National Trust, N.A., as Tfusteé, is concéfned,-is payéblé oniy'outir
of the propezrty specifically described hereiﬁ; by the ehforéémént‘
of proviéibns cintained im the Loan Documents. Nétpersdﬁal
liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against LaSalle
National Trust, N.A., (as' Trustee, becéuse or in‘respGCt of,thisf

document. or the making, 1ssue or transfer hereof, all =uch

liabilif:y with respect to LaSalle National Trusﬁ; N.A.; as Trustee,
being expressly waivéd'by Lender.gnd each'suédéssbf'thereof,”andi
each original and successor holder /oL, the Note and other Loan’
Documents accepté'the same upon‘the express‘:ohditionlthét'nd“duty

shall rest upon LaSalle Rational Trust, NlA. as Trustee, to

sequester the rents;'issues and profits arising from the Subjeét
Property, or the proceeds arising from the <cal:. or other
disposition thereof. Trustee does not warfant;'indemnif}j‘défénd“

title nor is it responsible for any environmental damage.




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




DEYERISE

Al

.

TN WITHESS WHERHOF,'Borrowor and Bonof1c1dry have cauaed th1' 

Eighth Amendment to Note, Mortqaqc, A551gnment oi Leaseg and

Security' Agreeméﬁﬁ to be executed and attested by its duly

aunthorized representatives,

MORTGAGOR:

LASALLE NATLONAL TRUSI, N.A.,
as sUCCcessor to . LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee Under
Trust Agreement Dated October
1988, Known as - Trust No.
113818 and not personally

s L,,/U__-;_ il

Ity o eE PRISTIN

By: ///Mf,c,« /J uwxaff

Its WoT AT LLCRETART

BENEFICIARY:

PARK  RIDGE _

L] TED ?’
/’ L

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY,

AND AFTER RECORDING

SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

STEVEN STENDER .

MUCH SHELIST FREED DENENBERG
& AMENT, P.C. ‘

200 NORTH LASALLE STREET

SUITE 2100° .. - ...

CHICAGC, ILLINOIS 60601

‘BOX 33301




e T
UNOFFICIAL COPY




TR R T TR T R R R
e INOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) 85,

COUNTY OF C 0 O K )

), the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the déunt? and"

State atoresald, do hdreby' certify that ;MWM;M;:LTT:)fimMM“

' personally known to me to be the Semiocs Vice

President of Lasalle National Trust, N.A., as succesébf‘to‘LaSallé
National /pank, not personally but as Trustee under a Trust

Agreement dal’ed October 3, 1988, and known as Trust No. 113818

y pos _ - DU _ ;
and NANLY [LS1ACK personally known to me to be the

hssistant Secréta:y ot said Association and persohally known to me

to be the same persons  whose names are subscribed’ to the

foregoing instrument, appesred before me this'day in péfson and

severaily ackndwiedgéd'thaﬁ.as‘suchw4kﬁﬁﬁnr Vice President and
Assistant Sécretéry théy sigﬁéd and felivered the said instrument
as Semior Vice President and @ Assistant -Seéretéfy“ of said
Association, and caused the'corpofaté seal of said Association to
be affiréd'thefééd,.pursuant‘to aufhofity'givc"'by the Bsardlof
Directors of said Assoc1at10n as their free and vo;unvary act and1
as the free and voluntary act and deed of said A55001a‘1on for thé}
uses and purposeé therein set forth.
.

Given under my hand and official “seal this /44 day of

“NAAL 1995.

-

A | j N

5 . LA 1, e : Lo
N ™ 2 P LA T

D R o"it;Ery Public "&Jl_g;__f_,z‘::.g_-};;,_'*;‘ .

. X v, \ : L , NS E AN ‘ el :

~ My Commission explres:ﬁééQij 7% 54 7,JA;ﬂgyg,ﬁﬁ}k,“ ‘

=~ Ao Lt ey b

:




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




DEYRSTISE

FoVADMAVSASALASALLEVBAREND . ROT  02/28/9%  1G:43am
UNGEFICIAL COPY. |
STATE OF TLLINOIS ')

COUNTY GF C O O K )

1, the uhdersiénéd, a Notarylpublicliﬁ‘and fbf'tﬁe'C5unty andfh
State aforeééid;:do hereby certify that Phiiip 1;'Mabpé'and Cbliﬁl
A. Regan, perabnaliy'knowh to me to be.the Genéralhpéfthers of fhé
park Ridge Office Cahpus Limited Partnership;'an Iliinoié Li%itéd”
Partnership, the'BeneIiéiary of Lnﬂglld National Bank Tﬁﬁmt Nb:
113818, wnich was créated'pﬁr5uant to a Trust Agreéﬁeht'datéd'
October 3, 1924, and personally known to me to be the same”péfsons
whose names afe.subgcfibed to the foregoing instrumént, apﬁééféd‘
before me this déy in person and signed and delivefed said?
instrument as their free und voldntary act} andJas the.freé'éhd?
voluntary act of the Partnersnip for the uses and pdrpoéeé'tﬁéfeiﬁ;
set forth, | N |

Givénkundéf hy hand and ofijcial séal}JthisVJéE; déy of

&'),;J Ky ' 1995,

I
/

EaY . ' ;) ' ,
L " ea, AN z’(.g oA
Notary Public

CFFICIAL SEAL

My Commission expires: DPONNA DIDIER
. ROTARY PURLIC STATE OF ILLINGIS

uY COMATRSTON EJ8 . JULY 18, 15ud

14




UOFFICIAL COPY




i~ 21

[

s YN OFEFHE AL Q__

EXHIBIT A ...
- LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1 ({TAKE-OUT PARCEL NORTHf

THAT PART OF LOT CONE IN METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
BFARTS OF LOTS 6 AND 7 IN GARLAND ESTATE DIVISION OF LANDS 1IN
SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDEZ JJUNE 12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NC. 13185502 IN COOK COUNTY,

ITLLINOIS, NESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER.
OF SAID RESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 0°01'40" EAST ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SALD BESUBDIVISION ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LUNDERGAK

AVENUE, 343.61 ~FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°58'20" WEST, 414.47 FREET;
THENCE HORTH 43723'30" WEST, 163.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 46¢36'30"
EAST ALONG THE WORTH LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION, 205.77 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 77°19 50" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
RESUBDIVISION, 386.27 ERET T¢ THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING

3.11 ACRES, MORE OR LES3S.

PARCEL 2 (GARAGE PARCEL)

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF LOTS-& AND 7 IN GARLaND  ESTATE DIVISION OF LANDS IN
SECTIONS 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORYIH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO. THE FLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECCORDED JUNE 12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NO--1818B5502 IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINCIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER

CF SAID RESUBUDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 0°0 4P EAST ALONG THE EAST .
LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION ALSC BEING THE VWEST LINE OF LUNDERGAN .
AVENUE, 343.61 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINZ WORMAL TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, 68.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF' BUGINNING, THERCE
SOUTH 89°58'20" WEST 125.00  FEET;  THENCE SCUTIY 0°D1'40" EAST,
265.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°38'2(0'" EAST, 125.00 FEE(; THENCE NORTH
0°01'40" WEST, 265.00 FEET T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING

0.76 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

15




UNOFFICIAL COPY




DBVRKISE

EXHIBIT B

PARCEL 1

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF LOTS 6 AND -7 IN GARLAND ESTATE DIVISION OF LANDS IN
SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIROD
PRINCIPAL WERIDIAN ACCORLDING TC THE FLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDED JUNE 12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NO. 18185502 IN. COOK COUNTY,
TLLINOIE, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER -
OF SAID KESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 0°01'40" EAST ALONG THE BAST .
LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION, 343.61 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH 89°58'20"
WEST, 438.05% FEET; THENCE NORTH 43°23'30" WEST, 129.14 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 46°36£'20" EAST, 205.77 FEET; THENCE NORTH 77°28'50" EAST,.
386.27 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 2.87 ACRES, MORE

OR LESS.

PARCEL 2

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN “ETHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF LOTS 6 AND 7 LN GARLAND ESTATE DIVISION  OF LANDS 1IN
SECTIONS 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING 90\ THE PLAT OF . SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDED JUNE .12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NO. 18185502 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: CONMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER '
OF SAID RESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 3°01'40"™ EAST ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION 318.61 FELT; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE
NORMAL TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, &%2.00 FEET TC THE PCQINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 0°01'40" EAST, 470.00 FEET; THENCE SQUTH
g9e581'20" WEST, .125.00 FEET;  THENCE NORIH 05°01°40" WEST, 420.00
FEET; THENCE NOQORTH .89°358'20Y EAST, 125.00 (fXET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.21 ACRES, MORE OR LESG, :

18




UNOFFICIAL COPY




vSSESE

-
»

0€

- UROFFICIAL COPY.

EXHIBIT C

PARCEYL ]

LOT 1, PARK RIDGE OFFICE CAMPUS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1993, AS DOCUMENT
NO. 93070777, IN RECORDER'S OFFICE FOR COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

PARCEL 2

LOT 2, PARK RIDGF:OFFICE CAMPUS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTHEAST ONE-QULRTER OF SECTION .16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 WNORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE .
PLAT Of SAID RESUBLIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1993, AS DOCUMENT
NG. 93070777, IN RECCRIER'S OFFICE FOR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 09-21-202-014

PROPERTY LOCATION:  SOUTHEAST CORNER OF DEMPSTER GTREET AND
LUNDERGAN AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, !LLINOIS -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




